
Cal Poly (6-20, 0-7 Big West) -vs- CSUN (8-15, 4-3 Big West)
3/21/2026 at Northridge, Calif. (Matador Diamond)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Tso, Kaitlyn (4-7)
Loss: Amy Ross (1-1)
HBP: Kaylee Davis
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Scott Wallace First: Mark Maciel Third Base: Dan Cowan 
Start: 1:08 PM   Time: 2:32   Attendance: 500   Weather: Mid 80 degrees

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E
Cal Poly 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 5 9 1
CSUN 0 1 3 0 1 0 0 1 6 12 1

Cal Poly 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Karina Choi dp 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
Maddy Bermudez rf 4 1 1 1 0 0 0
Maya Venegas c 4 0 3 2 0 0 0
    Sehren Martinez pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Ava Lyons pr/c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Myleigh Cooper 1b 4 0 2 0 0 0 1
    Micayla Arlotto pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
A'Niyla Byrd cf 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
Leilani Allen ss 3 0 2 2 1 0 0
Mylina Garza 3b 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
Kiara Blanchard lf 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Aly Barrios lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sienna Erskine 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Kaylee Davis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Amy Ross p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 5 9 5 2 1 5

2B: Maddy Bermudez (1); Maya Venegas (2); Leilani Allen (1)
SB: Karina Choi (1)
E: Myleigh Cooper (1)
DP: 2

CSUN 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Okano, Madison lf 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Perez, Vanessa 2b 4 0 1 0 0 0 2
Wright, Ta'Tiannah dp 3 2 1 0 1 0 0
Jackson, Raegan cf 3 0 2 0 0 0 1
Hiner, Isabella 1b 4 1 1 3 0 0 0
Rivas, Amber rf 4 2 3 1 0 0 1
Simons, Savannah ss 4 0 1 1 0 1 1
Padilla, Makenzi c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gonzalez, Sheridan ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Padilla, Maddie ph 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Valdez, Isabella 3b 1 0 0 0 2 0 1
    Yanez, Perseus pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tso, Kaitlyn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 6 12 6 3 1 6

2B: Simons, Savannah (1)
CS: Okano, Madison (1)
HBP: Okano, Madison (1); Jackson, Raegan (1)
E: Valdez, Isabella (1)
DP: 1

Cal Poly IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kaylee Davis 2.2 5 4 4 1 0 1 0 2 0 11 14 6 0 59
Amy Ross (L, 1-1) 4.2 7 2 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 19 21 1 10 73
Totals 12 6 5 3 1 1 0 2 0 30 35 7 10 132

CSUN IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Tso, Kaitlyn (W, 4-7) 8.0 9 5 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 32 34 8 13 109
Totals 9 5 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 32 34 8 13 109



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Cal Poly - Top of 1st CPM CSU
Choi walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
Choi stole second. 0 0
Bermudez flied out to cf (3-2 BSBFB). 0 0
Venegas grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 0 0
Cooper popped up to lf (0-1 K). 0 0

CSUN - Bottom of 1st CPM CSU
Okano, M. hit by pitch (0-1 K). 0 0
Perez, V. flied out to cf (1-2 BSF). 0 0
Okano, M. out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 0
Wright, T. singled to second base (2-2 BFFB). 0 0
Jackson, R. flied out to lf (3-2 KBFFBB). 0 0

Cal Poly - Top of 2nd CPM CSU
Byrd grounded out to 2b (1-1 BK). 0 0
Allen walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Garza grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-2 KK); Allen out on the play. 0 0

CSUN - Bottom of 2nd CPM CSU
Hiner, I. popped up to ss (1-2 BSF). 0 0
Rivas, A. singled to right field (1-0 B). 0 0
Simons, S. doubled to left field, RBI (3-2 KBBFB); Rivas, A. scored. 0 1
Padilla, Ma. popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 0 1
Valdez, I. flied out to cf (0-2 KF). 0 1

Cal Poly - Top of 3rd CPM CSU
Blanchard reached on a fielding error by 3b (0-1 K). 0 1
Erskine struck out swinging (0-2 FFFS). 0 1
Choi singled to first base (1-0 B); Blanchard advanced to second. 0 1
Bermudez doubled to right field, RBI (1-1 BK); Choi advanced to third; Blanchard scored, unearned. 1 1
Venegas doubled to left field, 2 RBI (3-2 FBFBB); Bermudez scored; Choi scored. 3 1
Martinez pinch ran for Venegas. 3 1
Cooper singled to shortstop (3-1 BKBB). 3 1
Arlotto pinch ran for Cooper. 3 1
Byrd fouled out to 1b (1-1 FB). 3 1
Allen doubled to left center, out at third c to 3b, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Arlotto scored, unearned; Martinez scored,
unearned. 5 1

CSUN - Bottom of 3rd CPM CSU
Venegas to c for Martinez. 5 1
Cooper to 1b for Arlotto. 5 1
Okano, M. singled to left field (1-0 B). 5 1
Okano, M. advanced to second on a wild pitch. 5 1
Perez, V. fouled out to ss (1-2 KBF). 5 1
Wright, T. walked (3-2 KSFBFBFBB). 5 1
Jackson, R. hit by pitch (1-2 SBF); Wright, T. advanced to second; Okano, M. advanced to third. 5 1
Hiner, I. singled to second base, advanced to second, 2 RBI (0-2 KF); Jackson, R. advanced to second, out
at third c to ss to 3b; Wright, T. scored; Okano, M. scored. 5 3
Ross to p for Davis. 5 3
Rivas, A. singled up the middle, advanced to second, RBI (1-1 BK); Hiner, I. scored. 5 4
Simons, S. struck out looking (2-2 KBFBK). 5 4



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Cal Poly - Top of 4th CPM CSU
Garza grounded out to 2b (0-0). 5 4
Blanchard flied out to lf (0-2 KKF). 5 4
Erskine grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 5 4

CSUN - Bottom of 4th CPM CSU
Padilla, Ma. grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 5 4
Valdez, I. walked (3-2 BFBFFBFB). 5 4
Okano, M. grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (0-1 S); Valdez, I. out on the play. 5 4

Cal Poly - Top of 5th CPM CSU
Choi grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 5 4
Bermudez flied out to lf (0-0). 5 4
Venegas doubled to right center (1-0 B). 5 4
Cooper singled up the middle (0-0); Venegas advanced to third. 5 4
Byrd reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Cooper out at second ss to 2b. 5 4

CSUN - Bottom of 5th CPM CSU
Perez, V. singled up the middle (1-0 B). 5 4
Wright, T. reached on a fielder's choice (3-2 BKBFBFF); Perez, V. out at second 3b to 2b. 5 4
Jackson, R. singled to shortstop (2-0 BB); Wright, T. advanced to second, advanced to third on a fielding
error by 1b. 5 4
Hiner, I. grounded out to p, RBI (1-0 B); Jackson, R. advanced to second; Wright, T. scored, unearned. 5 5
Rivas, A. grounded out to 2b (0-0). 5 5

Cal Poly - Top of 6th CPM CSU
Allen lined out to cf (0-0). 5 5
Garza grounded out to ss (3-1 BBBK). 5 5
Blanchard grounded out to 3b (3-2 FFFBBBFF). 5 5

CSUN - Bottom of 6th CPM CSU
Barrios to lf for Blanchard. 5 5
Simons, S. lined out to lf (1-1 BF). 5 5
Gonzalez, S. pinch hit for Padilla, Ma.. 5 5
Gonzalez, S. grounded out to p (2-2 BBFF). 5 5
Valdez, I. walked (3-2 BBBKFB). 5 5
Okano, M. singled to left field (0-0); Valdez, I. advanced to second. 5 5
Yanez, P. pinch ran for Valdez, I.. 5 5
Perez, V. reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 BK); Okano, M. out at second ss to 2b. 5 5

Cal Poly - Top of 7th CPM CSU
Padilla, Ma. to c for Gonzalez, S.. 5 5
Valdez, I. to 3b for Yanez, P.. 5 5
Erskine grounded out to 2b (0-0). 5 5
Choi grounded out to 2b (2-1 BKB). 5 5
Bermudez grounded out to 3b (1-1 BK). 5 5

CSUN - Bottom of 7th CPM CSU
Wright, T. grounded out to p (0-0). 5 5
Jackson, R. singled through the left side (3-1 BBBK). 5 5
Hiner, I. grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (3-1 BBFB); Jackson, R. out on the play. 5 5



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Cal Poly - Top of 8th CPM CSU
Venegas singled through the left side (3-2 BKFBB). 5 5
Cooper fouled out to rf (0-0). 5 5
Byrd flied out to lf (2-2 BBFFF). 5 5
Allen singled up the middle (2-2 BBKK); Venegas advanced to second. 5 5
Lyons pinch ran for Venegas. 5 5
Garza grounded out to 2b (0-0). 5 5

CSUN - Bottom of 8th CPM CSU
Lyons to c. 5 5
Rivas, A. singled to third base (1-0 B). 5 5
Simons, S. out at first 3b to 2b (0-1 F); Rivas, A. advanced to second. 5 5
Padilla, M. pinch hit for Padilla, Ma.. 5 5
Padilla, M. singled up the middle, RBI (2-1 BKB); Rivas, A. scored. 5 6


